TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Israel is responding to the October 7th
Hamas terrorist attack?

ADULTS. . ittt et e e e
App Dis DK/NA
Nov 02, 2023 47 36 17

TREND: Do you support or oppose stricter gun laws in the United States?

ADULTS. ..ot iienn.

Sup Opp DK/NA
Nov 02, 2023 58 39 3
Mar 15, 2023 54 41 5
Jun 08, 2022 57 38 5
Nov 19, 2021 45 49 5
Apr 15, 2021 54 42 4

TREND: Do you support or oppose requiring background checks for all gun buyers?

ADULTS. ..ot i i iie et n

Sup Opp DK/NA
Nov 02, 2023 91 7 1
Jun 08, 2022 92 7 1
Apr 15, 2021 89 8 3

TREND: Do you support or oppose a nationwide ban on the sale of assault weapons?

ADULTS. ..ot ii it iinen.

Sup Opp DK/NA
Nov 02, 2023 50 45 5
Feb 16, 2023 47 48 5
Jul 20, 2022 49 45 5
Jun 08, 2022 50 45 5
Apr 15, 2021 52 43 5

TREND: Do you support or oppose a nationwide ban on the sale of high-capacity ammunition
magazines that hold more than 10 bullets?

ADULTS. ...t inenn

Sup Opp DK/NA
Nov 02, 2023 55 41 3
Apr 15, 2021 51 44 4

TREND: As you may know, there is a law that gives gun manufacturers broad immunity from
being sued by victims of gun violence and their relatives. Do you support or oppose
repealing this law?

ADULTS. ...
Sup Opp DK/NA
Nov 02, 2023 46 477 7

Apr 15, 2021 43 49 8



TREND: If more people carried guns, do you think the United States would be safer or less
safe?

ADULTS. .ttt i e et e e e e
Less
Safer Safe DK/NA
Nov 02, 2023 39 53 8
Jun 08, 2022 37 52 11
Nov 19, 2021 40 48 12

TREND: Do you expect lawmakers in Washington D.C. to take action on reducing gun violence
within the next year, or not? (* asked "this year")

ADULTS. . ittt i e e e e e

Yes No DK/NA
Nov 02, 2023 30 66 4
Jun 08, 2022 42 54 4 x

TREND: Is being the victim of a mass shooting something you personally worry about, or
not?

ADULTS .. ...
Yes/
Worry No DK/NA
Nov 02, 2023 47 53
Jul 20, 2022 47 52
Jun 08, 2022 43 56 1

TREND: Do you support or oppose the United States sending more military aid to Israel for
their efforts in the war with Hamas?

ADULTS. .. vt it iiiieen
Sup Opp DK/NA
Nov 02, 2023 50 42 8

TREND: Do you support or oppose the United States sending more military aid to Ukraine
for their efforts in the war with Russia?

ADULTS. ...t inenn
Sup Opp DK/NA
Nov 02, 2023 52 42 6

TREND: Do you support or oppose the United States providing humanitarian assistance to
help Palestinian civilians in Gaza-?

ADULTS. .. ...
Sup Opp DK/NA

Nov 02, 2023 72 22 6



TREND: Do you support or oppose the United States providing more funds to help secure the
U.S. border with Mexico?

ADULTS. . ittt et e e e
Sup Opp DK/NA
Nov 02, 2023 71 24 6

TREND: Does President Biden’s recent trip to Israel make you think more favorably of
President Biden, less favorably of President Biden, or doesn’t it have an impact on your
view of him?

ADULT S . ittt et e et e et et eeenenan

More Less No

Fav Fav Impact DK/NA
Nov 02, 2023 17 21 60 2

TREND: Given what you know about the situation in the Middle East, how concerned are you
that the United States will be drawn into a military conflict in the Middle East; very
concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or not concerned at all?

ADUL T S e vttt et e et et ettt et e teeeeeaeaens
Very Smwht NotSo Not
Concern Concern Concern Concern DK/NA

Nov 02, 2023 41 41 10 7 1

TREND: How serious a problem do you think that prejudice against Jewish people is in the
United States today; a very serious problem, a somewhat serious problem, a not so serious
problem, or not a problem at all?

20 I 1

Very Smwht Not so Not at

Serious Serious Serious All DK/NA
Nov 02, 2023 35 37 15 10 3
Dec 14, 2022 30 30 20 15 5

TREND: How serious a problem do you think that prejudice against Muslim people is in the
United States today; a very serious problem, a somewhat serious problem, a not so serious
problem, or not a problem at all?

ADULT S . it i it e e e e e ettt et e ettt
Very Smwht Not so Not at
Serious Serious Serious All DK/NA

Nov 02, 2023 31 38 18 10 3



